
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
    MINISTRY OF COAL 

LOK SABHA 
  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 460 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2021 

  
Handing over of Coal Mines to Private Companies 

  
460. SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA: 
  
Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state: 
  

(a)       whether Singareni Collieries Ltd. which is a joint venture of Government of 

India and Telangana Government has handed over any mines to private companies 

and if so, the details thereof; 
          (b)       the reasons for these mines being handed over to private companies; 

(c)        the details of amount of coal that has been mined by private companies from 

the mines handed over by Singareni Collieries Ltd., year wise since the mines have 

been handed over; and 
(d)       the total amount of coal production by Singareni Collieries Ltd. in the last ten 

years, year wise? 

 
ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES 

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI) 
  

  
 (a):                No mines of SCCL are handed over to private companies. 
(b) :               Not applicable in view of answer given to part (a) above. 

(c):               Not applicable in view of answer given to part (a) above. 
(d) :               The details of coal produced by Singareni Collieries Ltd. during last ten years, 

year wise are as below: 

  

Year 2010-11 
2011- 

12 
2012-1

3 
2013- 1

4 
2014- 1

5 
2015- 1

6 2016-17 2017-18 
2018- 

19 
2019- 

20 

Producti

on  

(Million 

Tonnes) 51.33 52.21 53.19 50.47 52.54 60.38 61.34 62.01 64.4 64.04 
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